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SWISS SEEDS FOR FLOWERS IN BATTERSEA PARK

It may interest readers to know that the beautiful
show of C/nrrarà ma/rZ/Zora nana at the West Gate of
Battersea Park, London S.W. 11, have been grown from
seeds supplied by Samen-Mauser of Zurich. The violas
in the border at the " Sun Gate " have been grown from
seeds from the same firm and from Roggli Brothers,
Hilterfingen, Berne.

FORTHCOMING EVENTS
Every Sunday 8 to 11 p.m. — The Swiss Catholic Youth

Club — Social at Westminster Ball Room, 30 Strutton
Ground, S.W.I.

Every Thursday, from 6 to 7.30 p.m. — Discussion
Circle in English — Young men specially invited.
Tea from 6 to 6.15 p.m. Swiss Y.M.C.A.. London
Central Y.M.C.A. Building. Great Russell Street.
W.C.l.

Every Thursday from 7.30 p.m. to 10 p.m. — Unione
Ticinese — meets at the Swiss Hostel for Girls, 9
Belsize Grove, N.W.3. All Ticinesi welcome. The
" Corale " rehearses from 8 p.m. to 9 p.m.

Every 1st Tuesday at 7.30 p.m. — Swiss Get-Together
at 2 Sussex Place, Widcombe, Bath.

Every 1st Wednesday in the month — Secours Mutuels
des Suisses à Londres — meeting at Swiss House, 35

Fitzroy Square, W.l, at 7 p.m.
Every last Thursday of the Month — Swiss Club Man-

ehester — Ordinary Monthly Meeting from 6 p.m. at
the Midland Hotel, Manchester.

Friday, 12th June — FETE SUISSE — A trip down the
River Thames on M.V. " Royal Sovereign " (1,500
persons). Departure: 6.30 p.m. from Tower Pier.

Sunday, 14th June — Swiss Rifle Association —
SHOOTING — Bisley (Siberia Range).

Tuesday, 16th June — Swiss Economic Council —
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING and Dinner —
Dorchester Hotel.

Sunday, 21st June — Swiss Clubs Manchester, Leeds,
Bradford — LANDSGEMEINDE.

Tuesday, 23rd June — Nouvelle Société Helvétique —
OPEN MEETING — Swiss Hostel for Girls, 9/11
Belsize Grove, N.W.3. (See note and advertisement.)

Thursday, 25th June — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Thursday, 25th June, at 7.45 p.m. — RECITAL by the
organist Guy Bovet (from Geneva) — Hyde Park
Chapel, Exhibition Road, S.W.7.

Sunday, 28th June, at 8.30 p.m. — ORGAN RECITAL
by Guy Bovet — Eglise Suisse, 79 Endell Street,
W.C.2.

Friday, 3rd July — City Swiss Club — INFORMAL
DINNER DANCE — " Great Fosters ", Egham.

Thursday, 30th July — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Friday, 31st July — SWISS NATIONAL DAY CELE-
BRATION — Wimbledon Town Hall.

Saturday, 1st August — Swiss Club Manchester —
NATIONAL DAY CELEBRATION.

Thursday, 27th August — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

28th to 30th August — ASSEMBLY OF THE SWISS
ABROAD — Lausanne.

Tuesday, 8th September — City Swiss Club — MONTHLY
MEETING.

Thursday, 10th September — Swiss Club Manchester —
SLIDE SHOW — Rotary Club, Accrington.

Thursday, 24th September — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Thursday, 8th October — Swiss Club Manchester —
LECTURE — Mr. Müller.

Thursday, 29th October — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Saturday, 31st October — Swiss Church — BAZAAR —
Central Hall, Westminster.

Saturday, 14th November — Swiss Club Manchester —
ANNUAL BANQUET AND BALL.

Thursday, 26th November — Swiss Club Manchester —
MONTHLY MEETING.

Friday, 27th November — City Swiss Club — 99th AN-
NUAL BANQUET AND BALL — Dorchester Hotel,
W.l,

Wednesday, 16th December — City Swiss Club —
CHRISTMAS DINNER — Dorchester Hotel, W.l.

Saturday, 19th December — Swiss Club Manchester —
CHILDREN'S CHRISTMAS PARTY.

WELFARE OFFICE FOR SWISS GIRLS
IN GREAT BRITAIN

11 Belsize Park, London N.W.3.
(Nearest Underground Station : Belsize Park)

RECEPTION HOURS
Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Saturday

2 p.m. to 5 p.m. or by appointment.

H.KAUFMANN
(7sf f/oor)

37 GEORGE STREET
(o/f ßaAer Street)

LONDON • W.1
Tel : WEL 8583

(Mon to Fri 9 am to 5.30 pm Sat 9 am to 1 pm)

SWISS WATCH MAKER
Wide range of Swiss watches available

SPECIALIST WATCH REPAIRER
Send Watches by Registered Post—Estimates free

All watches electronically tested
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